The generally accepted norm is that a three(3) credit involves about 30 hours of classwork, Two (2) 

credits 20 hours, 1.5 credit course involves about 15 hours, and one (1) credit course involves about 10 

hours of classwork. 

• Trimester-wise Credit Breakup: PGDM Programme consists of a total of one hundred twelve (112) 

credits. Out of this, one hundred nine (109) credits are devoted to courses, Six (6) credits to summer 

training projects, one credit for social immersion progrmme & one credit for online certification 

courses . Business Intelligence Lab is a non-credit, course. 

Term-wise distribution of credit points is as follows: